Read	Approved list of holidays and vacations for the year 2024 by the Hon'ble Court, Bombay.	High
------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------

No.Adm/B-23/ 10897 /2024

As per the approved list, under reference and in view of the applications received from the Judicial Officers in cadre of District Judge and Ad-hoc District Judge at Solapur Headquarter and Taluka places, for availment of Winter Vacation, the undersigned is pleased to pass the following order: -

ORDER

The following District Judges & Ad-hoc District Judges at Solapur Headquarter and Taluka places are permitted to avail Winter Vacation for the period mentioned against their names. They are also permitted to leave headquarter during the period mentioned in column No.4.

Sr. No.	Name & Designation of the Judicial Officer	Period of Summer vacation	Permission to leave headquarter	Name & Designation of Incharge Judicial Officer			
1	2	3	4	5			
Solapur Headquarter							
1	Shri.R.J. Katariya, District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Solapur	24.12.2024 To 31.12.2024	24.12.2024 To 31.12.2024	Shri.Y.A. Rane, District Judge-2 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Solapur			
2	Shri.J.J. Mohite, District Judge-3 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Solapur	24.12.2024 To 31.12.2024	A.O.H. on 23.12.2024 To B.O.H. on 01.01.2025	Shri.S.V. Kendre, Adhoc District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Solapur			
Taluka Malshiras							
3	Shri.L.D. Huli, Adhoc District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Malshiras	24.12.2024 To 31.12.2024	24.12.2024 To 31.12.2024	Shri.R.V. Tamhanekar, District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Malshiras			
Taluka Pandharpur							
4	Shri.D.N. Surwase, District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Pandharpur	24.12.2024 To 31.12.2024	24.12.2024 To 31.12.2024	Shri.R.V. Tamhanekar, District Judge-1 & Addl. Sessions Judge, Malshhiras			
5	Shri.S.B. Desai, Adhoc District Judge-1 &Addl. Sessions Judge, Pandhapur	24.12.2024 To 31.12.2024	24.12.2024 To 31.12.2024				

District Court, Solapur Date: 18.12.2024 (M. Salman Azmi) Principal District Judge, Solapur

Copy F.W.C.'s for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. Concerned Judicial Officers (e-mail)
- 2. District Judge-1, Pandharpur / Malshiras (e-mail)
- 3. District Judge-1/2/3, Solapur
- 4. Ad-hoc District Judge-1, Solapur
- 5. The Supdt. JTW / HKW / DLSA, District Court, Solapur
- 6. The Asst. Supdt. (C & F) / Estt. / Record / J.O. Service Book / Building, District Court, Solapur
- 7. The Sr.Clerk, Bill / Stat / MACT / Library / Writ, District Court, Solapur.
- 8. The Commissioner of Police, Solapur (by e-mail)
- 9. The Supdt. of Police (Rural), Solapur (by e-mail)
- 10. The District Government Pleader, Solapur (by e-mail)
- 11. The Assistant Director & Public Prosecutor, Solapur (by e-mail)
- 12. The President, Advocate Bar Association, Solapur (by e-mail)
- 13. D.S.A., Computer Section, District Court, Solapur.

By Order,

District Court, Solapur